## Hollywood Township Monthly Meeting Agenda Monday, September 9, 2024 – 7 PM Hollywood Township Shed

- 1) Chairman calls meeting to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Approval of Agenda
- **4)** 4) Minutes:
  - a. Monthly Meeting Monday, August 12, 2024
- 5) Treasurer's report:
  - a. Treasurer's report
  - b. Claims and Disbursements
- 6) Public Comment (Limited to 5 minutes) *If anyone wishes to address the board on anything not listed on the agenda, they may identify themselves at this time and speak.*

## (Please sit at the small table in front of the board)

- 7) New Business:
  - a. Zoning code with Cannabis Language
  - b. Resolution 2024 5 Resolution will designate Carver County as the Cannabis registration authority for Hollywood Township
  - c. 2024 Township Road Mileage and Sign Certification
  - d. Public Comment for Imagine 2050 Open
  - e. MAT Fall's Legislative and Research Committee Meeting, Friday, September 14, 2024 from 9 AM to 4:30 PM.
  - f. Set date and time for Township Maintenance Bruce O. review
  - g. Utility Permit
- 8) Old Business:
  - a. Carver County Mitigation Plan
  - b. Special Waste Collection Event Saturday, September 14, 2024. 8 AM to 12 noon, Carver County Public Works Hollywood Township, 3480 Cty Rd 21.
  - c. Election
- 8) Reports
  - a. Clerk's report
  - b. Supervisor report:
    - i. Mark
    - ii. Jeff
    - iii. Bruce F.
    - iv. Maintenace report Bruce O.

- 10) Additions
- 11) Upcoming Meeting:
  - a. Monday, October 14, 2024 7 PM
- 12) Adjourn